Illinois law.
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Section 321.80  Account Operation 

a)	The licensee shall maintain complete records of every deposit, withdrawal, wager, cancellation and winning payout for each account.  Voucher accounts shall be recorded in a manner similar to a ticket.  These records shall be made available to the Board upon request.  The Board shall request the records when there is probable cause for such a request.  Examples of instances when probable cause exists include, but are not limited to, allegations of race-fixing or wagering schemes. 

b)	Any account wagering system shall provide for the account holder's review and finalization of a wager before it is accepted by the licensee. 

c)	Cancellation of wagers shall be permitted at unmanned wagering terminals.  Any cancellation of wager shall conform to the provisions of 11 Ill. Adm. Code 433.120.  Licensees shall review wagering accounts daily to monitor for compliance.  Violations shall be reported to the State Director of Mutuels within 48 hours after the occurrence. 

(Source:  Amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 10147, effective July 1, 2008)
